2010

Pro forma
Minimum

Subscription

Pro forma
Maximum

Subscription

  As at date of
ASX listing

As at date of
ASX listing

 $ $ $
GST on formation  50,560 38,471 47,071
 50,560 38,471 47,071

LIMITED
INNOVANCE

92

Page 35

Note 3.  Contributed Equity
 Innovance

Limited Unaudited Consolidated

Unaudited

30 June
2010

Pro forma
Minimum

Subscription

Pro forma
Maximum

Subscription

  As at date of
ASX listing

As at date of
ASX listing

 $ $ $
16,571,833(Post 2 : 1 8,285,917) shares 1,466,803
(Pro forma 47,785,917 shares)  3,534,145
(Pro forma 55,785,917 shares)   5,048,145
 1,466,803 3,534,145 5,048,145

 Innovance
Limited Unaudited Consolidated

Unaudited

30 June
2010

Pro forma
Minimum

Subscription

Pro forma
Maximum

Subscription

  As at date of
ASX listing

As at date of
ASX listing

 $ $ $
Reconciliation of contributed equity
Balance as at 30 June 2010 1,466,803 1,466,803 1,466,803
 1,466,803 1,466,803 1,466,803

Unaudited
Pro forma
Minimum

Subscription

Unaudited
Pro forma
Maximum

Subscription

  As at date of
ASX listing  As at date of

ASX listing
 Number $ Number $

Balance at 30 June 2010 16,571,833 1,466,803 16,571,833 1,466,803

Pro forma adjustments
Post Consolidation ( 2 : 1 basis) 8,285,917 1,466,803 8,285,917 1,466,803

Issued pursuant to Prospectus 12,000,000 2,400,000 20,000,000 4,000,000
Issue of 5,000,000 shares to Castillian
Resources Corp in accordance with the
Share Sale Agreement

5,000,000 628,056 5,000,000 628,056

7,500,000 A Class Performance Shares in
accordance with the Share Sale Agreement 7,500,000 - 7,500,000 -

7,500,000 B Class Performance Shares in
accordance with the Share Sale Agreement 7,500,000 - 7,500,000 -

7,500,000 C Class Performance Shares in
accordance with the Share Sale Agreement 7,500,000 - 7,500,000 -

Cost associated with the offer attributed to
equity (net of GST) - (384,714) - (470,714)

Issue of share options - (384,000) - (384,000)
Balance at end of financial year 47,785,917 3,726,145 55,785,917 5,240,145

LIMITED
INNOVANCE

93

INNOVANCE LIMITED
ACN 117 330 757

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NOTICE OF GENERAL MEETING

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

PROXY FORM

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Date of Meeting
13 September 2010

Time of Meeting

11.00 am (SA time)

Place of Meeting
Level 10

81 Flinders Street
Adelaide  SA  5000